Hem# 3B

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: December 26, 2007 Agenda Date Requested: January 3, 2008 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Planning Division, Development Services Subject Title: Action to approve a dining room with beer and wine liquor license for Cesar L. Acosta, (liquor manager: Cesar L. Acosta) dba Panithias Grill, located at 2000 North Carson Street, Carson City. Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board. Type of Action Requested: () Resolution) Ordinance) Other (Specify) (X) Formal Action/Motion Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a dining room with beer and wine liquor license for Cesar L. Acosta, (liquor manager: Cesar L. Acosta) dba Panithias Grill, located at 2000 North Carson Street, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$500.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$150.00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License CVS Pharmacy #8779 January 3, 2008 Page 2

Prepared By: Donna Fuller, Administrative Services Manager

Reviewed By:			
(Larry Werner Development Services Director (Linea Ritter City Manager) (District Attorney)	D. Dr/City Engineer	Date: 12-21-07 Date: 12-26-07 Date: 12-7-607	
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:		Aye/Na	y
(Vote Recorded By)			

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Appl	icant(s) Cesas /	A \
Corporate Name		Account #
Fictitious Firm Nam		513
Business Location	200041	Date Filed
Mailing Address 1	2000N. Carson	Street Business Phone
Doto Lineau Gal	372 VICK Lake R	D S.L. T CA96/S@Home Phone 530 544-30
Date Liquor Sales w	All start?	Management Agreement on file?
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	☐ Full bar liquor sales ☐ Packaged Liquor ☐ Dining room w/full liquor ☐ Packaged beer & wine	☐ Dining room w/beer & wine ☐ Wholesaler ☐ Manufacturer ☐ Additional Bar(s) @ location (#) ☐ Combo Packaged & on-premise liquor license
List ALL owners, pa	artners or corporate officers below	<i>7</i> :
Name & Title	cosia 1342 Dic	K Lake S.L. + 530 544-30
Advidud Advidud	- Address	
Name & Title		Dick Lake SIT 530 544-30
	Address	Phone #
Name & Title	Address	
A		Phone #
Have you ever obtained	Nevada Liquor Laws?	s 🗖 no S 🗖 no If yes, where?
Non-Refundab	ole Investigation Fee \$ 500°	O N Data Paid Almy ()
Original New A	Application Fee \$5000	Dote Poid Mary
Liquor License	/+ <u></u>	- Le Date Paid 1/01// 2007
CERTIFICATION: I hereb	v certify that the above is c	•
liquor license, if approved, Board. I further understand	may not be transferred to any other per the investigation period may be forty-f	orrect to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this son or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liquor
Cetto	ecoso D	ive (43) days or longer for processing.
Signatur		ala Date 7-30-07
Signatur	e Harron Gosta	Date $\frac{7 \cdot 30 \cdot 07}{1 \cdot 30 \cdot 07}$
Signature	e	Date
Witnessed	1 by: Saw Mount	Date <u>Nov. 6, 2007</u>
	FOR SHERIFF'S DEPA	ARTMENT USE ONLY ====================================
	901 E Musser St. Carse (775)887-20	on City, NV 89701
Date Applicant Fingar		
Date Applicant Fingerpr	intedBy	File #
Date Applicant Fingeror	intedBy intedBy	File # File #
- 0	Dy	File #